
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1737
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
STATIONS IN RAJASTHAN
Shekhawat Shri Gopal Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Railway Stations in Rajasthan, Division-wise;

(b) the total number of railway platforms constructed in Rajasthan during the last three years and current year; and

(c) the details of funds allocated/spent thereon, Division-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Division-wise number of stations in Rajasthan is as under:

Name of Division Number of stations

Ambala    3

Agra Cantt   29

Jhansi    16

Ajmer    119

Bikaner   123

Jaipur    117

Jodhpur   139

Kota    80

Ratlam    5

Total    631

(b): 42 Railway platforms have been completed in Rajasthan during the last 3 years and current year.

(c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NUMBER 1737 BY SHRI GOPAL SINGH
SHEKHAWAT TO BE ANSWERERD IN LOK SABHA ON 01.12.2011 REGARDING STATIONS IN RAJASTHAN.


(c): Funds are allocated Zone-wise. The expenditure on such works is funded from Plan Head "Passenger Amenities". Zonal Railway-wise details (serving State of Rajasthan) of funds allocated/spent thereon are as under:-

       (Rs. in Crores)

Year    NR NCR NWR WR WCR

2008-09 Allocation 79.06 27.97  26.58  62.66  22.59
 Exp.   94.01  26.60  21.88  75.63  20.27

2009-10 Allocation  87.20  39.01  20.62  80.17  25.42
 Exp.   80.36  37.70  20.23  90.10  23.83

2010-11 Allocation  128.45  44.52  23.53  53.97  27.05
 Exp.   121.52  32.68  18.40  60.69  26.81

2011-12 Allocation  85.19  80.67  22.03  79.39  38.97
(Upto Exp.   45.12  25.74  08.77  40.77  12.72
Sept.'11)
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